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February 1, 2022 

 
 
 
VIA EMAIL ONLY 
Honorable Tricia M. Caliguire, ALJ 
Office of Administrative Law 
P.O. Box 49 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0049 
 
 Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company 
  for an Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service  
  OAL Docket No. PUC 06235-21 

BPU Docket No. WR21070979              
 
Dear Judge Caliguire: 
 

The undersigned represents Gordon’s Corner Water Company (the “Company”), 
Petitioner in the above-referenced matter. 

 
All the parties to the above captioned matter have arrived at a settlement and have agreed 

upon language and attachments to that stipulation.  However, those documents are still being 
circulated internally for approval, so the parties are confident we will have a signed stipulation 
with schedules to Your Honor later this week.  Since the stipulation is awaiting that approval, the 
parties agree that the tomorrow’s hearing date can be cancelled.   

 
 Thank you for your continued cooperation in this matter. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Stephen B. Genzer 

 
SBG/jg 
cc:    Nicole Newman, Judicial Assistant (via email only) 
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In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company  

for an Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service 
OAL Docket No. PUC 06235-21 
BPU Docket No. WR21070979 

 
 
Aida Camacho Welch, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Rupal Patel, Principal Engineer 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Benjamin Witherall 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ben.witherall@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Megan Lupo, Chief 
Bureau of Tariffs, Div. of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Son Lin Lai 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Andrew Tuzzo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
andrew.tuzzo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Brian Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Emily Smithman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Marylin Silva, Legal Asst. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  
 
Brandon Simmons, DAG 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov  
 
Howard J. Woods, Jr., P.E. 
Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Associates, LLC 
49 Overhill Road 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
howard@howardwoods.com  
 
Marlon Griffing, Ph.D. 
PCMG & Associates 
938 Juno Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
mgriffing@pcmgregcon.com  
 
Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant 
PCMG & Associates 
938 Juno Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com 
 
David G. Ern, President  
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
dgern@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
Eric Olsen, Chief Operating Officer 
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
eolsen@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
John P. Morro, Jr., CPA 
Gordon’s Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
johnmorro@jpmorrocpa.com  
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Stephen B. Genzer, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
stephen.genzer@saul.com 
 
Shane P. Simon, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
600 College Road East, Suite 400 
Princeton, NJ 08540-6003 
shane.simon@saul.com  
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